product sales in Q2 2016 were $350 million for the one-month period post-acquisition and represent 24
percentage points of Shire’s reported product sales growth.

Immunology

The Immunology franchise was acquired with Baxalta in June 2016 and includes sales of the company’s
antibody-replacement immunoglobulin and bio therapeutics therapies. Reported product sales in Q2 2016
were $190 million for the one-month period post-acquisition and represent 13 percentage points of Shire’s
reported product sales growth.

Oncology

The Oncology franchise was acquired with Baxalta in June 2016 and represents 1 percentage point of Shire’s
reported product sales growth. Product sales relate to ONCASPAR which was acquired by Baxalta in July
2015.

Baxalta pro forma product sales

The following table presents Q2 2016 Baxalta pro forma sales, assuming the Baxalta transaction occurred on
April 1, 2015. Growth rates represent the Q2 2016 pro forma sales compared to recast Q2 2015 pro forma
sales as previously disclosed by Baxalta following the separation from Baxter.
(in millions)

Pro forma

Year on year growth

Pro forma product sales U.S. Sales
International

Sales   Total Sales   Reported
Non GAAP

CER
   HEMOPHILIA   $ 330.7   $ 389.4   $ 720.1   +6%   +7%
INHIBITOR THERAPIES   78.0   160.4   238.4   +31%   +33%
Hematology total   408.7   549.8   958.5   +12%   +13%
   IMMUNOGLOBULIN
THERAPIES   334.1   96.7   430.8   +2%   +2%
BIO THERAPEUTICS   69.8   76.5   146.3   +3%   +5%
Immunology total   403.9   173.2   577.1   +2%   +3%
   Oncology total   43.5   9.5   53.0   N/A   N/A
   Total   $ 856.1   $ 732.5   $ 1,588.6   +12%   +13%

10

2. Royalties and Other Revenues

(in millions)   Year on year growth

   Revenue   Reported
Non GAAP

CER
   SENSIPAR Royalties   $ 35.6   +2%   +2%
3TC and ZEFFIX Royalties

1.00
12.1   +15%   +16%

FOSRENOL Royalties
1.00

11.4   +6%   -4%
ADDERALL XR Royalties

1.00
5.2   -21%   -21%

Other Royalties and Revenues
1.00

42.7   +128%   +126%
Total Royalties and Other Revenues